Filter Housings
3M™ DC series filter housings, constructed of durable 304L stainless steel, meet general-
purpose industrial and commercial filtration needs. All wetted welded surfaces are stain-
less steel. External surfaces of these filter housings are electro-polished for a consistent,
easy care finish.
The filter housings are available in a variety of sizes to accommodate from 4 to 88 filter
cartridges (Single length equivalents) with lengths to 40 inches (see Ordering Guide). The
4DC & 5DC housings handle liquids at pressures and temperatures of up to 150 psig(10.3

22DC3 4" 150# RF WN FLG (ANSI B16.5) 4831401
22DC4 4" 150# RF WN FLG (ANSI B16.5) 4831402
3M™ DC Series Filter Housing Ordering Guide
Optional Kit for Single Open End Cartridge Use
Kit Part Number Fits Housing Model
9885501 4DC
9885502 5DC
9885504 12DC2
9885505 12DC3
9885506 12DC4
9885509 22DC3
9885510 22DC4
All units supplied with center rods, posts, pressure plates,
spring & seal assemblies for double opened ended (DOE) style
cartridges. To convert units to use single open ended (SOE) style
cartridges, order the appropriate optional kit.
Gasket Ordering Guide*
Housing Model Nitrile  EPR Fluorocarbon Silicone
4DC, 5DC 3792031 3756437 3756434 3756440
12DC 3756455 4808702 3756457 3756458
22DC 3756459 4808703 3756461 3756462
Supplied with Nitrile vessel gasket. Ethylene Propylene Rubber (EPR); Fluorocarbon or Silicone.
* All gasket materials are FDA compliant
3M Purification Inc.
400 Research Parkway
Meriden, CT 06450
U.S.A.
Phone	 (800) 243-6894
	 (203) 237-5541
Fax	 (203) 630-4530
Please recycle. Printed in U.S.A.
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
© 3M 2013. All rights reserved.
70020187574 REV 0813
Important Notice